

## Tejas Office Products Named 2011 Best Small Business by the Houston East End Chamber of Commerce

HOUSTON—October 25, 2011 — The Houston East End Chamber of Commerce has recognized Tejas Office Products with the 2011 Best Small Business Award at the 16th Annual Awards and Scholarship Celebration.

Tejas Office Products was one of three finalists in the small business category and was the only office products supplier recognized across all award categories.



"I'm honored with this recognition and thankful to the Houston East End Chamber of Commerce for its efforts in supporting local business," said Stephen M. Fraga, President of Tejas Office Products.

The event was the <u>East End Chamber</u>'s largest fundraising event of the year. Funds raised benefit students from Houston's East End and support various business events like monthly business luncheons, breakfast exchanges and more.

"Tejas Office Products also appreciates the fact that this event benefits business professionals as well as students in the area," Fraga added. "We're excited to be part of such an impactful organization like Houston's East End Chamber."

## **About the East End Chamber of Commerce**

Houston's East End is a vibrant international business district, rich in diversity and bursting with residential and commercial development. Strategically located between the Port of Houston, downtown and Hobby Airport, and blossoming with a dedicated professional and semi-skilled workforce, the community is a magnet for business growth! The tenth largest chamber in a ten county region including the City of Houston, the Houston East End Chamber of Commerce proudly represents business and community.

## **About Tejas Office Products**

Since 1962, Tejas Office Products has provided its customers with high quality office products. Its warehouse is centrally located in the Houston Heights area. From next day delivery of office products and department distribution to stock room management, Tejas Office Products makes your business day easier. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.TejasOffice.com">www.TejasOffice.com</a> or call 713-864-6004 or 800-593-6004.

For further information, please contact Megan F. Salch at 713-864-1344.

Tejas Office Products, Inc. 1225 W. 20<sup>th</sup> St. Houston, Texas 77008 713-864-6004 / 800-593-6004